Provided during the year  -  2,437  68  -  16  2  767  5  3,295

Impairments -  6,020  -  -  -  -  -  -  6,020

Reversals of impairments -  (1,259) -  -  -  -  -  -  (1,259)

Revaluations -  (6,415) (67) -  -  -  -  -  (6,482)

Reclassifications  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Disposals / derecognition -  (280) -  -  -  -  -  -  (280)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2020 -  503  64  -  939  412  9,855  747  12,520

Net book value at 31 March 2020 50,219  89,970  2,457  31,133  363  -  6,139  5  180,286

Net book value at 1 April 2019 50,942  86,028  2,458  41,356  60  2  5,096  10  185,952

145

Note 17.2 Property, plant and equipment -2018/19

 Land

Buildings
excluding
dwellings Dwellings

Assets under
construction

Plant &
machinery

Transport
equipment

Information
technology

Furniture
& fittings Total

 £000  £000  £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2018 - as
previously stated 52,294  105,455  3,963  21,287  991  412  11,406  752  196,560

Prior period adjustments -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2018 - restated 52,294  105,455  3,963  21,287  991  412  11,406  752  196,560

Additions -  -  -  25,457  -  -  2,042  -  27,499

Impairments (7) (6,531) (331) -  -  -  -  -  (6,869)

Reversals of impairments -  1,297  -  -  -  -  -  -  1,297

Revaluations 69  (17,106) (1,111) -  -  -  -  -  (18,148)

Reclassifications  -  4,652  -  (5,388) -  -  736  -  -

Disposals / derecognition (1,414) (1,739) -  -  (8) -  -  -  (3,161)

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2019 50,942  86,028  2,521  41,356  983  412  14,184  752  197,178

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2018 - as
previously stated -  9,441  591  -  913  385  8,313  736  20,379

Prior period adjustments -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2018 -
restated -  9,441  591  -  913  385  8,313  736  20,379

Provided during the year  -  3,169  95  -  18  25  775  6  4,088

Impairments -  6,079  694  -  -  -  -  -  6,773

Reversals of impairments -  (9) -  -  -  -  -  -  (9)

Revaluations -  (18,603) (1,317) -  -  -  -  -  (19,920)

Disposals / derecognition -  (77) -  -  (8) -  -  -  (85)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2019 -  -  63  -  923  410  9,088  742  11,226

Net book value at 31 March 2019 50,942  86,028  2,458  41,356  60  2  5,096  10  185,952

Net book value at 1 April 2018 52,294  96,014  3,372  21,287  78  27  3,093  16  176,181

146

Note 17.3 Property, plant and equipment financing - 2019/20

Land
Buildings
excluding
dwellings

Dwellings
Assets
under

construction

Plant &
machinery

Transport
equipment

Information
technology

Furniture
& fittings